27" Day of March 2019

To,

All Users of Cargo,
Terminal - 2,
1.G.I. Airport,

New Delhi.

Subject: Tariff Order for the Second Control Period and Annual Tariff Plan for the 4™ tariff year
(Financial Year 2019-2020) of Cargo Terminal 2.

Dear Trader Partners,

It is hereby informed that AERA vide its order no: 40/2018-2019 dated 21° February 2019 has
approved the tariff proposal submitted by Delhi Cargo Service Center Pvt. Ltd. (DCSC) for various cargo
handling services at IGI Airport with effective from 01 April 2019. The approved rates are attached
for your perusal.

We take this opportunity to thank all our customers for your valuable support and business that you
have given to us since beginning of our operations and we look forward to the continued support in

future.

It is our commitment that DCSC will continue deliver upon its promises for Quality and Effective
Services to all our trade partners.

With Warm Regards,

Yours Sincerely,

For DCSC

Sanjiv Mansukhani
Assistant General Manager — Commercial.

Delhi

Delhi Cargo Service Center Private Limited

Cargo Terminal 2, Gate No. 6, Air Cargo Complex, |G Airport, New Delhi-110 037
CIN : U74900DL2009PTC196125

Tel. : +91-11-4999 3811 « Fax : +91-11-4997 6676 * www.cscindia.in



Tariff- International Cargo
Form 14 (b) International Cargo

- Delhi Cargo Service Center Private Limited - IGI Airport , New Delhi

20%

Sl. No. Description Tariff 2019-20
A. - EXPORT CARGO Rate in Minimum Levied on
' Rupees per | rate Rupees ||
Kilogram per AWB
Al. |Terminal, Storage and Processing Charges
Al.l1 |General 1.68 168 Agent/Shipper
Al.2 |Special Cargo
a. |- Pharma items - 4.34 434 Agent/Shipper
b) |- Live Animals 3.38 338 Agent/Shipper
c) - Hazardous/ Dangerous Goods 3.38 338 Agent/Shipper
d) |- Valuable Goods 3.38 338 Agent/Shipper
e) - Perishable 4,34 434 Agent/Shipper
f) - Newspaper and TV reel consignments :1'3.38 338 Agent/Shipper
g) - Human remains, Coffin including Nil NIL NA
‘|unaccompanied baggage of Deceased and
Human Eyes etc. K
- A2. |X-Ray Charges ! _ _
A2.1 |[X-Ray Machine charges (City side)., ... . .1.85 185 Agent/Shipper
X-Ray Machine charges ( Air side) ~" * bk 1.1 1605 Airline
A2.2 |X-Ray Certification charges (City side) 3.21 321 Agent/Shipper
X-Ray Certification charges ( Air side) 3.21 1605 Airline
A2.3 |Certification for Dangerous goods(City side) 3.21 321 Agent/Shipper
Certification for Dangerous goods( Air side) 3.21 1605 Airline
A3. |Demurrage Charges-Export Cargo ( See Note | Per Day Per Per Day Levied on
6) g g Kg |
A3.1 |General (City side)= NNEE TR T Agent/Shipper
General (Airside) © ©# % BT MEmeE. “"PURRE ¢ Airline
A3.2 |Special Cargo ( See Note 6) Per Day Pe Per Day Levied on
» ¥
a. Pharma items (City side) 543 543 Agent/Shipper
Pharma items (Air side) 4.02 ‘N.A. Airline
b) Live Animals(City side) 5.43 543 Agent/Shipper
Live Animals(Air side) 4.02 N.A. Airline
c) Hazardous/ Dangerous Goods(City side) 5.43 543 Agent/Shipper
Hazardous/ Dangerous Goods( Air side) 4.02 N.A. Airline
d) Valuable Goods(City side) 5.43 543 Agent/Shipper
Valuable Goods(Air side) 9.63 N.A. Airline
e) Perishable(City side) 5.43 543 Agent/Shipper
Perishable( Air side) 4,02 NL.A, Airline
f) Newspaper and TV reel consignments(City 5.43
side) )
Newspaper and TV reel consignments( Air 4.02
side)
(28)
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g) - Human remains, Coffin including Nil NIL NA
unaccompanied baggage of Deceased and
Human Eyes etc.
A4. |Cargo Handling Charges Rate in Rate in Levied on
Rupees per | Rupees per
_ Kilogram HAWB
A4 |Palletisation/
Containerisation/Unitisation/Stuffing
Charges ol
A4.1.  |General 3.38 1605 Airline
A4.2 |Special Cargo
a. - Pharma items 4.02 1605 Airline
b) - Live Animals 4,02 1605 Airline
c) |- Hazardous/ Dangerous Goods 4.02 1605 Airline
d) - Valuable Goods 4.02 1605 Airline
e) |- Perishable : 4,02 1605 Airline
L f) - Newspaper and TV reel consignments 4.02 1605 Airline
g) |- Human remains, Coffin including Nil NIL NA
unaccompanied baggage of Deceased and '
Human Eyes etc. i
A5. [Documentation Charges ' Ratein Minimum Levied on
i | Rupees per |rate Rupees \
~Kilogram per AWB sl
. — ¢ =7 % I \“"
A.5.1 |Cargo Documentation Chargesfor '~ ' | ' 2.40 NA Airline
Manifesting etc. '
A6. |Consolidation Fee Rate in Rate in Levied on
' Rupees per | Rupees per
] : _ Kilogram HAWB
A6.1 [HAWB charges ( Consolidation ) NA 1200 Agent/Shipper/Airline
A7. |Facilitation Fee Rate in Minimum Levied on
_ Rupees per | rate Rupees
~ _|-Kilogram', | .per AWB
A7.1 |Custom Facilitation Fee = = - 048 NA Agent/Shipper
B. IMPORT CARGO Ratein | Minimum Levied on
- - Rupees per |irate Rupees
. Kilogram per AWB
B1. |Terminal, Storage and Processing Charges
. B1.1 |General 9.08 482 Agent/Consignee
B1.2 [Special Cargo
a. - Pharma items Agent/Consignee
b) |- Live Animals Agent/Consignee
c) - Hazardous/ Dangerous Goods Agent/Consignee
d) - Valuable Goods Agent/Consignee

- Perishable

Agent/Consignee

- Newspaper and TV reel consignments

Agent/Consignee
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g) - Human remains, Coffin including Nil Nil NA
unaccomparnied baggage of Deceased and '
Human Eyes etc.
B2. . |Cargo Handling Charges Rate in Rate in Levied on
Rupees per | Rupees per '
_ " Kilogram HAWB
B2. |DePalletisation/
Destuffing/DeContainerisation/DeUnitisatio
_ n Charges .
B2.1 |General 2.81 1605 Airline
B2.2 |Special Cargo
- a. - Pharma items 3.62 1605 Airline
b) - Live Animals 3.62 1605 Airline
c) |- Hazardous/ Dangerous Goods 3.62 1605 Airline
d) |- Valuable Goods 3.62 1605 Airline
e) |- Perishable _ 3.62 1605 Airline
f) |- Newspaper and TV reel consignments 3.62 1605 Airline
g) |- Human remains, Coffin including Nil Nil NA
unaccompanied haggage of Deceasedand
Human Eyes etc. ‘ 1l
B3. [Demurrage Charges-Import Cargo ( See Note | Per Day Per Per Day Levied on
6) Kg
B3.1. |General (upto 4 days)-City Side : 2.81 563 Agent/Consignee
(5 to 30days)- City Side Ao Hd [widges 563 Agent/Consignee
|(beyond 30days)- City Side 8.43 563 Agent/Consignee
Air side 2.42 N.A. Airline
B3.2 |Special Cargo ( See Note 6) Per Day Per | Per Day Levied on
Kg |
a) Pharma items(upto 4 days) -City Side 5.63 1124 Agent/Consignee '
(5 to 30days)- City Side 11.24 1124 Agent/Consignee
r (beyond 30days)- City Sid 16.86 1124 Agent/Consignee
Air side N . vy 4182 "N, N.A. Airline
b) | Live Animals(upto.ddays)-Cityside . - | 563" | 1124 Agent/Consignee
' (5 to 30days)- City Side. « = I = : #11.24 1124 Agent/Consignee
(beyond 30days)- City Side 16.86 1124 Agent/Consignee
Air side : b 4.82 N.A. Airline
c) Hazardous/ Dangerous Goodls'(t.'}pto 4 days) - 5.63 1124 Agent/Consignee
~__|City Side - |
(5 to 30days)- City Side 11.24 1124 Agent/Consignee '
|(beyond 30days)- City Side 16.86 1124 Agent/Consignee '
Air side 4.82 N.A. Airline |
d) Valuable Goods(upto 4 days)-City Side 11.24 2247 Agent/Consignee |
(5 to 30days)- City Side 20.87 2247 Agent/Consignee '
(beyond 30days)- City Side 30.50 2247 Agent/Consignee
Air side 9.63 N.A. Airline
B3.2 |Special Cargo ( See Note 6) Per Day Per Per Day Levied on
| ke I AN
e) Perishable(upto 4 days) -City Side 5.63 ],cf@/
(5 to 30days)- City Side 11.24 L824
(50
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(beyond 30days)- City Side 16.86 1124 Agent/Consignee
Air side 4.82 N.A. Airline
f) Newspaper and TV reel consignments (upto 5.63 1124 Agent/Consignee
4 days)-City Side
(5 to 30days)- City Side 11.24 1124 Agent/Consignee
(beyond 30days)- City Side 16.86 1124 Agent/Consignee
Air side ' 4.82 N.A. Airline
g)  |-Human remains, Coffin including Nil Nil NA
unaccompanied baggage of Deceased and
_|Human Eyes etc.
B4. |De-Consolidation Fee Rate in Rate in Levied on
Rupees per | Rupees per
Kilogram AWB
B 4.1 [HAWB Delivery Charges ( De cons’ol_i'déti'on-).' NA 420 Agent/Consignee/Airline
B5. |[Facilitation Fee Rate in Minimum Levied on
| Rupees per |rate Rupees
Kilogram per AWB
B 5.1 |Custom Facilitation Fee _02-‘48 NA Agent/Consignee
C. |COURIER T Ratein | Minimum Levied on
' =11y |-Rupeés per | Charge per
_ T Kilogram Bag
C1. |Incoming Courier Charges-- International
C1.1 |Courier cargo facilitation 12.06 N.A Agent/Consignee
Cl1.2 |Detention Charges Rate in Minimum Levied on
Rupees per | Charge per
Kilogram Bag
- Free Period NJA. N.A Agent/Consignee
-4th day to 10th day .~ =2, 322 : NA Agent/Consignee
- 11th day to 20th'day ' | 48l | SyNA Agent/Consignee
-21stday to 30th day b oo Bl N.A Agent/Consignee
|- Beyond 30 days 19.65 N.A Agent/Consignee
Cl1.3 |Demurrage Charges ( See Note'6) . ; 8.021' -~ N.A Agent/Consignee
C2. |Outgoing Courier Charges - Interhational Rate'in | Minimum Levied on
Rupees per | Charge per
Kilogram Bag
C2.1 |Courier cargo facilitation 11.26 N.A Agent/Shipper
C2.2 |X-ray charges 497 N.A Agent/Shipper
C2.3 |Demurrage Charges ( See Note 6) 6.00 N.A Agent/Shipper
D. TRANSHIPMENT CARGO Rate in Minimum Levied on
Rupees per | rate yees
Kilogram Y )%
/ i : | )
§(0) a
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D1. |Transhipment charges-international to
international
‘D1.1 |General Cargo 3.53 0 Airline
D1.2 |Special . 9.76 N.A Airline
Cargo/DGR/Valuable/Perishable/Pharma ' '
D2. |Transhipment charges-international to
domestic
D2.1 |General Cargo 3.53 0 Airline
D2.2 |Special/Sensitive Cargo 9.76 N.A Airline
D2.3. |DGR/Valuable/Perishable/Pharma 9.76 N.A Airline
D3. [Transhipment charges-domestic to
international
D3.1 |General Cargo 3.78 N.A Airline
D3.2 |Special/Sensitive Cargo o 9.76 N.A Airline
D3.3 |DGR/Valuable/Perishable/Pharma 9,76 N.A Airline
D.4 |Demurrage Charges-Transhipment Cargo- Intl| Per Day Per | Per Day Levied on
to Domestic TP Kg
( See Note 6)
D.4.1 |General (upto 4 days) '} 2.24 450 Airline
D.4.2 |(5 to 30days) 4.50 450 Airline
D.4.3 |(beyond 30days) 6.74 450 Airline
D.4.4 |Special Cargo ( See Note 6) Per Day Per | Per Day Levied on
_ | ke
a) |Pharma items (upto 4 days) ] 4050 899 Airline
“ |(5 to 30days) 8.99 899 Airline
(beyond 30days) 13.49 899 Airline |
b}~ | Live Animals(upto 4 days) 4.50 899 Airline |
(5 to 30days) 8.99 899 Airline
(beyond 30days) 13.49 899 Airline |
c) Hazardous/ Dangerous Goods(upto 4 days) 4.50 899 Airline
(5 to 30days) 8199, 899 Airline
- (beyond 30days) 0 T T “Ir 18349 899 Airline
d) | Valuable Goods(uptg 4 days) 899 | 1798 Airline
(5 to 30days) 1669 | 1798 Airline
(beyond 30days) 24.40 1798 Airline
e) Perishable(upto 4 days) 4.50 899 Airline
(5 to 30days) _ 8.99 899 Airline
; (beyond 30days) - 13.49 '+ 899 Airline
f) Newspaper and TV reel consignments (upto 4.50 899 Airline
4 days)
(5 to 30days) 8.99 899 Airline
(beyond 30days) 13.49 899 Airline
- Human remains, Coffin including Nil Nil NA
unaccompanied baggage of Deceased and
Human Eyes etc. _
D.5 [Demurrage Charges - International to Per Day Per | Per Day Levied on
International & Domestic to International TP Kg
( See Note 6)
D.5.1 |General 1.93

(12)




D.5.2 |Special Cargo Per Day Per Per Day Levied on
; i Kg |

a) |Pharma items 3.22 N.A Airline !
b) | Live Animals 3.22 N.A Airline

. C) Hazardous/ Dangerous Goods 3.22: N.A Airline
d) Valuable Goods 7.70 N.A Airline
e) Perishable 3.22 N.A Airline
f) Newspaper and TV reel consignments 3.22 N.A Airline
g)  [Human remains, Coffin including Nil Nil NA

unaccompanied baggage of Deceased and
Human Eyes etc. '
D.6 [Transhipment Cargo - Other charges Rate in Minimum Levied on
g |Rupees per |rate Rupees
Kilogram/ |per AWB
Per ULD
a) |Sector Charges (Per Kg) 1.93 N.A Airline
b) Carting Charges - Transhipment (Per Kg): 2.89 289 Airline
c) Ramp to Ramp Loose (Incoming Loose & 0 3.22 N.A Airline
" |Outgoing Loose) (Per Kg) .

d) |Ramp to Ramp Transfer (Per ULD) 804 N.A Airline
e)  |TP - Destuffing charges (Per Kg)- B 224 225 Airline

Notes :

1 Consignment of human remains, “coffins’ mcludi'né béggage of deceased & Human eyes will be
exempted from the preview of TSP charge.

2 TSP charges is inclusive of forklift use inside the terminal. No additional forklift charges will be

3 Charges will be on the "gross welght or the "chargeable weight" of consignment, whichever is
higher. Wherever the " gross weight" and (or) volume weight is wrongly indicated on the AWB and
is actually found more, charges will be levied on the "actual gross weight" or the "actual volumetric
weight" whichever is higher,

4 Special Cargo (Prdj‘é‘c‘t/"ﬁéa\n}'eai‘g‘d}'arevsut.‘h" cargo which r‘equir'es./ﬁa've special handling /storage
instructions. It alsmlndudes heavy: cargo: in' what:h any single mcjwldual piece having gross weight or
volume weight of 3 ton or above.

5 . Valuable cargo consists of gold, bullion, currency notes, securities, shares, share coupons,
traveller's cheque, diamonds (including diamends-of industrial use), diamond jewellery & watches
made of 5|Iver gold, platinum and items valued at USD 1000 perkg & above.

6 Demurrage :

6.1 Demurrage free period shall be as per the Government order issued and in force from time to time.

6.2 Free period shall start from the time specified in relevant orders of the Government /Authority in force
from time to time.

6.3 Demurrage will be calculated for the period beginning from the expiry of free period till the time of issue of

' Gate Pass. Demurrage will be charged on number of days. For this purpose 24 ho y part thereof will
be counted as one day.

6.4 After expiry of free period, demurrage will be applied for the applicab,

for the next two working days , provided the Gate Pass is generated wi
as specified in point 6.2 above .

Lu 3)
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Il Gale Pass is generated after the expiry of Y6 hours trom start of the period as specified in point 6.2 above ,
Demurrage charges shall be levied on the number of days calculated from the start of the free period (i.e
inclusive of free period ) till the time of issue of Gate Pass ( calculated in the manner specified in the point

6.3 above ) on cumulative basis inclusive of holidays.

All invoice will be rounded off to nearest Rs. 5. As per IATA Tact Rule, book Clause 5.7.2, rounding
off procedure, when rounding off Unit is 5.

When the results of calculations are between / and
102.5-107.4 105.00
1 1107.5-112.4 : 110.00

Special cargo consists of perishable and temperature sensitive products, pharma, live animals,
hazardous/Dangerous goods, Newspaper & TV Reel Consignments, Human remains and
unaccompanied baggage of deceased ,any other valuable and/or any other such cargo which
requires/have special handfingfstorage instructions.

Penal charges for misdeclaration of wenght

% variation in weight except valuable cargo

Upto 2 % ) J Nil

2-5% : e bomt 200%

6-10 % ST _ 300%
- |Above 10% e 2 500%

Miscellaneous Charges includes special service requests from the customers other than the services
already mentioned in the above tamﬁfnehart :

Demurrage will be applicable to alrlmes lf customs c]eared cargo is stored in the warehouse beyond
the free period in case of export cargo.

In case of import cargo, denﬁurrage will be applicable in case the segregation of import cargo is not
completed due or airline fault.

Reg, S
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. Delhi Cargo Service Center Private Limited - 1G1 Airport , New Delhi

Tariff- ln_tefnational Cargo
" Fornt 14 (b) International Cargo

" - 20%
‘S.N_o. Other Charges Tariff
s FY 2019-20 Levied on
1. Terminal, Storage and Processing (TSP) charges
Special Cargo- Project Rs 4.81 per kg subject to :
t . Agent /Sh
Expar / Heavy Cargo minimum of Rs.4816 per AWB gent /Shipper
Special Cargo- Project Rs 17.65 per kg subject to .
mpart / Heavy Cargo minimum of Rs.17,654 per AWB Agent jConmgnee
2, Other Charges . A
; Special Handling..
{Pharmaceutical, to )
maintain product . 'Rs 3210 per Pallet Agent /Shipper/Airline
temperature on
request) :
Strapping c_harge'_s i Rs. 24 per package Agent /Shipper/Airline
DY lee Ghegkli. Rs. 1606 per AWB Agent /Shipper/Airl
charges 1\, P g pp ne
DGR Acceptance fee - Rs. 3210 per AWB Agent /Shipper/Airline
Live Animal export _ ,
5 Rs. 321 WB A i
 apoeptaneed e s. 3210 per A gent /Shipper/Airline
Export Perishable : _
_ Temperature Gheckas|| </« IRs! 241 per AWB Agent /Shipper/Airline
2.1 . .. Export ' per CHM ' : C
Full HAWB data Rs. 82 per HAWB subject to oo .
: A Sh i
capture charges minimum INR 803/- gent/Shipser/Alriine
DGR-fee, in case
shipment above 20 Rs. 82 per additional unit Agent /Shipper/Airline
| pieces '
Rs 2.10 / Kg subject to minimum
of Rs.210 per.AWB or 25% more
Express Services =y than the.TSP rate for.the Agent /Shipper/Airline
i -category the catgo falls.uhder
{{whichever'is higher}.
Back to Town 50:% ofapplicable TSP charges Agent /Shipper/Airline
Delivery order fees ‘Rs.3210 per MAWB Agent /Consignee/Airline
HAWB issluance charge Rs.2087 per HAWB Agent /Consignee/Airline
Rs.11.33 per kg subject to
minimum of Rs.803 per AWB or
2.2 Import Express Services 25% more than the TSP rate for Agent /Consignee/Airline
' the category the cargo falls
under (whichever is higher)
: Rs 24/package subject to
Str
ap.pmg a0 minimum charges INR 60/- per Agent /Consignee/Airline
Repacking charges
AWB
Rs.321 D inclusi |
Shrink Wrap of ULD S e f? gehpper/Consignee /Airline
material 3,
Shrink Wrap of E :
. S parllepto e Rs.481 per Euro pall ihAr/Consignee /Airline




. Delhi Cargo Service Center Private Limited - IGI Airport , New Delhi
Tariff- International Cargo
" Form:14 (b) International Cargo

20%
S.No. Other Charges Tariff
FY 2019-20 Levied on
Airside Cool Container B5,3210 per [i;[p) PErONEWaY Agent /Shipper/Consignee /Airline
; Minimum charges of Rs 82/- per
23 General Repacking charges AWSB; Packing/Repacking Agent /Shipper/Consignee /Airline
charges will Rs 24 per package. _
Pet Assistance Rs. 1606/- per AWB Agent /Shipper/Consignee /Airline |
Repacking with : : . 51 |
-Rs.803 per wooden skid Agent /Shipper/Consignee /Airline
wooden skid_ P I RN/ Shipper 5 Al
Misceiléneousfharges Rs. 4.02 per kg (subject to e . o
; Agent /Shipper/Co Airl
(None of the above) minimum Rs.803 per AWB) gent /Shipper/Consignee /Airline
Import General Cargo (for first ) .
: t Rs. 40.13 k Agent /Consign
2.4 slabiof 10:days) _S orage Charge . 5 per kg gent /Consig ee.
Import General Cargo (beyond ;
2.5 |first 10 days and for every slab of Storage Charge Rs. 44.94 per kg Agent /Consignee
10 days) '
Import Perishable Cargo(for first ;
= Storage Charge: Rs. 83.46 per k Agent /Consignee
26 slab of 10 days) torag i perie gent / e
Import Perishable Cargo(beyond
2.7 |first 10 days and for every slab of Storage Charge Rs. 91.49 per kg Agent /Consignee
__10days) Hod{ld widd
Miscellaneous Charges (None of |, Rs. 4.02 per kg (subject to -
Airl
e the above) Aride urges minimum Rs.1606 per AWB) he
. Miscellaneous Activity Charges s ) ,
. : Ch Rs 1800 AWB ent /Sh C
| 3.2 (Nlopeof theabove) City Side Charges s 1800 per Agent /Shipper/Consignee
F 3.3 Miscellaneads Pakirg Charges City Side Charges Rs. 180 per packet Agent /Shipper/Consignee
’ (None of the above) y B ) PR 6 PP &
4 Dry Ice Checklist (per AWB) Air Side Charges Rs 1606 per Checklist Airline
5 DGR Acceptance fee (per AWB) - Air Side Charges Rs 3210.per Checklist Airline
Live Animal Acceptance Check || | .| .. £ 3."";:'_' (' el g e
. Air Side Char : 3210 pefk Checklis Airl
6 and delivery (per AWB) i 4 S_I 1 ges A4 s ﬁ & " - kl ! rine
Export Perishable Temperature | . . S S R e oyt
: R W
7 check (per AWB) Air Sulje"Charges s 241 p?r AWB Airline
Valuable escort services to & fro . 4
Air Si . Rs1 w irli
8 to the aircraft (per AWB) ir Sld.e Charges R; 765 ‘per AWB Airline
9 Empty Pallet Stack making Air Side Charges Rs. i2ab per' stack Airline
charges
. ; — Rs.1.98 per kg subject to .
h h X-R City S Ch A h
10 Withdraw Shipment (X-Ray) ity Side Charges minimum Rs. 198 per AWB gent /Shipper
Withdraw Shipment L Rs.2.26 per kg per day subject to :
4 (Demurrage) Clty Side Charges minimum Rs. 226 per AWB Agent /Shipper
12 ULD cleaning charges per unit Air Side Charges Rs 8026 per unit Airline
13 D ieaeIn f:ase sh|pme‘nt ahove Air Side Charges Rs 82 per additional unit Airline
20 pieces per unit ;
Special Handling(
14 | Pharmaceutical, temperature) Air Side Charges Rs 3210 per unit N[l
per unit '
' _ . 10% of collectable amou :
15 | Charges collect fees (per AWB) Air Side Ch.argES {subject To mininmim of Re4 %

Wue)
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. belhi CargovSeruice‘ 'Center Private Limited - IGI Airport , New Delhi
_Tariff- International Cargo
“Form14 (b) International Cargo

" 20%
S.No. Other Charges Tariff
' FY 2019-20 Levied on

g5 | Pelver Olr\:i:;;}arges {pRE Air Side Charges Rs 3210 per MAWB Airline

Air Cargo Freight Consolidation - Rs. 2.40 per kg (Minimum Rs. .

A ]
17 Fees(ACFC) City Side Charges 240 per MAWB) gent /Sh:pppr
18 Bag Handling charges Air Side Charges s Iziél)wmlmum L Airline
Segregation Charges (all :

Amendment / HAWB Feeding / . om : )

19 Re-weight of Import City Side Ch;rges . Rs. 1093 per HAWB Agent /Consignee
Consignment)
an | ElECUGT/ChamgssIiorRii Air Side Charges || Rs, 2335 per container per day Airline
Container J . :

21 Cool Dolly Chargeé Al srcé:;’é:: Sieil Rs. 3031 per dolly one way trip || Agent /Shipper/Consignee /Airline

Noting: Charges above such as Repacking Charges, HAWB deconsolidation charges , HAWB Data Capture Charges, ALL
Misscelaneous charges, Air Cargo Consolidation fee, Segragation Charges HAWB consolidation Charges, cool dolly charges and
electricity charges for RKN Containers are optional in'nature and would be levied only on demand from the user and prevailing
conditions.

W

gy
v o

Express Charges/service: the company defines the express service offered to customers with 04 hours of express service which
includes ' -

a) Export- Acceptance at truck dock, X-ray,Built up.

b) Import- Release takes priority over normal general cargo.

; Ahy other service which is not included in express service as defined above are normal services

)




Form F14(b)-Cargo Domestic

Delhi Cargo Service Center Private Limited - IGI Airport , New Delhi

Tariff- Domestic Cargo
Form 14{b) - Domestic Cargo

20%

Description Tariff For FY2019-20 )
Domestic Outbound Cargo Terminal Storage Rate in Rupees | Minimum rate Levied on
And Processing Charges per Kilogram Rupees per
' AWB
1) Generai Cargo 1.37 81 Agent /Shipper
2) Special Cargo 3.21 161 Agent /Shipper
Domestic Outbound Cargo Demurrage Charges Per Day Per Kg Per Day Levied on
1) General Cargo 1.61 81 Agent /Shipper
2) Special Cargo 3.62 81 Agent /Shipper
Domestic Inbound Cargo Terminal Storage And
Processing Charges
1) General Cargo _1.20 81 Agent /Consignee
.2) Special Cargo 2.90 161 Agent /Consignee
Domestic Inbound Cargo Demurrage Charges Per Day Pér Kg Per Day Levied on
1) General Cargo beyond free perlod and 1.61 81 Agent /Consignee/Airline
_upto 4 days
1) General Cargo beyond 4 days 242 81 ‘Agent /Consignee/Airline
2) Special Cargo beyond free period and 4,02 81 Agent /Consignee/Airline
__upto 4days.
2) Special Cargo beyond 4 days 5.63 81 Agent /Consignee/Airline
Domestic Outbound Cargo Handling Charges : ""Rat'g-lr_! Rupees Minimum rate Levied on
per Kilogram Rupees per
AWB
1) General Cargo 197 81 Airline
2) Special Cargo it 2:81 " 1284 Airline
Domestic Inbound Cargo Handling Charges IR LT S .
: Laitad REl9 ]
g M | B
1) General Cargo 1.61 81 Airline
2) Special Cargo 2.49 1284 Airline
Domestic Cargo Handling for Transfer |
1) General Cargo 2.16 0 Alrline |
2) Special Cargo 2.16 0 Airline |
Documentation & Supervision Services ]
1) General Cargo 2.40 86 Agent /Shipper/Consignee /Airline
2) Special Cargo 2.40 1376 Agent /Shipper/Consignee /Airline
Domestic Outbound Cargo Handling-full '
handling inclusive of document handling and
data management -
1) General Cargo _ M 242 - 402 Airline
2) Special Cargo i _?I{ B 388 = il L1284 Airline
Domestic Inbound Cargo Handling-full Iiaﬂdling | 0 ] st
inclusive of document handling and-data R
management
1) General Cargo 216 402 Airline
2) Special Cargo 321 i 1284 Airline
Domestic Security Handling 1 . Rate in Rupeé‘s ) Minlmum rate Levied on
per. l(ilogram Rupees per
_ " AWB
If Inclusive of X-Ray/Physical Examination 3.62 402 Agent /Shipper/Airline
If Exclusive of X-Ray/Physical Examination 2.01 161 Agent [Shipper/Airline
Other Charges Rate in Rupees | Minimum rate Levied on
per Kilogram Rupees per
AWB
Handling of Shipper Build ULD or handling of 50% of Applicable N.A Agent /Shipper/Consignee /Airline
full ULD for delivery to Consignee-per kg Handling Charges
Miscellaneous Charges (None of the above)- 2.81 1284 Agent fShipper/Consignee fAirline
(maximum tariff @ per kg and minimum charge
@ per AWB)
DRY Ice checklist Charges-per AWB 9.63 N.A
DGR Acceptance fee-per AWB 1926 N.A
Live Animal Acceptance Check and delivery-per 1605 NLA
AWB
Valuable & Vulnerable escort service to and fro 1023 N.A

aircraft to terminal-per AWB

e)




DGR-fee, in case shipment above 20 pieces-per 81 MN.A Agent /Shipper/Consignee /Airline
additional unit

Notes :-

1 Consignment of human remains, coffins including baggage of deceased & Human eyes will be exempted from the perview of TSP charge.

2 TSP charges is inclusive of forklift use inside the terminal. No additional forklift charges will be levied.

3 Charges will be on the "gross weight" or the "chargeable weight" of consignment, whichever is higher. Wrierever the "gross weight" and
(or) valume weight is wrongly Indicated on the AWB and is actually found mare, charges will be levied on the "actual gross weight" or the
“actual volumetric weight" whichever is higher. '

4  Spectal cargo consists of perishable and temperature sensitive products, pharma, live animals, hazardous/Dangerous goods, Newspaper &
TV Reel Consignments, Human remains and unaccompanied baggage of deceased ,any other valuable and/or any other such cargo which
requires/have special handling/storage instructions. :

5 Valuabie cargo consists of gold, bullion, currency notes, securities, shares, share coupons, travelor's cheque, diamonds (including
diamonds of industrial use), diamond jewellery & watches made of silver, gold, platinum and items valued at USD 1000 per kg & above.

6 ' Penal charges for misdeclaration of weight a3
% varfaton In welght except valuable carto % of applicahle TSP’

Upto 2 % ; Nil
2-5% ' X 200%
6-10% : 300% . :
Above 10% TN A 500% '
- For demurrage free period shall be 24 hours from the tlme of arrival of cargo. Demurrage will be calculated for the period beginning

7 from the expiry of free period till the time of issue of Gaté Pass. Demurrage will be charged on number of days. For this purpose 24
hours or any part thereof will be counted as one day. !

8 All invoices will be rounded off to nearest Rs. 5. As per LATA Tact Rule book Clause - 5.7.2, rounding off procedure, when rounding
For Example:-

[When the results of calculations are “TRounded off amount :
between / and will be; -
102.5 - 107.4 ; 05 '
107.5:112.4 110

9 For special Cargo consisting of perishable & temperature sensitive products the TSP charges for special cargo will only be applicable if
temperature control facility is made available other wise general cargo tariff will be applied for such products.

10 In case of inbound cargo, demurrage will be applicable in case the segregation of inbound cargo is not completed due to airline fault.
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